@ Instruction Manual
BRSIE

(De] Bauanleitung

@ Manuel de montage

s

1B PROSKIT D@D @ | Vol.3 116035 |




Th an k ou Thank you for selecting this HB HPI product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for
y durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. Hotbodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product. If you come across any
problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@®This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hotbodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

j Cautions : . .
Warnhinweise Failure to follow these instructions can

damage your kit, and cause serious C
P;egalmons bodily injury or death. Attention You might also cause property damage or

B damage your Kkit.

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can
&qchmng cause injury to yourself or others.

Cautions p
Warnhinweise Before Running ) ] )
Précautions ®Please read manual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).
& Before Operating
®Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
®Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
@®Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
@Please confirm the range of the radio operation.
During Runnin
®Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property
damage.
®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
®Please do not run in small or confined areas.
After Running
@ Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
Battery safety

@®Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause a fire.

'; U w ': COEF. HB HPIRBESBVLIFLWVEREEELT, BICHDNESTENET, FEAREEREDHEZERAL, /\1 LNILEETHHR
BESWEENTVET, T, FHEBRUDEOH THAL—XICEFTEDLSIZELDIFA M EXRREFEALTBDEIOT, &
CBREBUVEREWELETELWS IOV SA TEAY — FEETLREEL, 585, HOTBODESTRESEIRELHIBEBADTE, HHIL
TRARULHBH > TUVEREEEVWEE>THE D ET,
HROBETTHEFENCEVNE LESBSTEICBHVEDE TV, RREECERICHDE ICHFFRERAZSEBHRH LT,

OFMAEFR/CH—DHREER D CRETEDDICRETERODAVTFVANBETY, AVTFHYAEITORWVWER/CA—HECFRAEEDET,
HOTBODIESTIE, XVTF+VAPEEABICANT N —VERABLTHDEIDT, ESTTARHCESZL,

FHRSEAE TR BER~DESPR\ERARCH LT DI C. BROGESRE. SBERVICOVTUTOESTEERTEZT>TLET.
AEE K L CHED L THANZEBHH L 1EEL,

Cautions ~
S e COBTRESRBDEVETSE, BHOE
f j E WaININWeISe & s thic BA RO SEES BEIAEIEE

- B5THEN, DNEEORENEEININSER
B ENZRNEERLTVET. Attention

am | LTLET

ﬂ‘gﬂg‘% CORTRE-SERDBIETHE, BENEEZE

Cautions
Warnhinweise ES5H3giIC
Précautions OFEEDH LU TFHABEBTEH LT,
EE ESEBHDMIR

OEZHDRY, v MEHFDBIDFIYILET,
OEEROTUEREF I v I LET., BUOBEHIMEINE, BHEIY FO—IIBBEHRELBDBIRTY . RHOTRED
DIFTLREEN,
GBS ERLIURSIL (FRE) ZEALTVAADEDICOVEVWNMERLET. OV FO—IDHREWMESE, I <ICETE
AIELTL EEL,
OR(EEH (EROE<ER) OERELTIESL,
ESEIRBDER
QR TOETEBLEDLTEE L
OSTE PINEBFROVNDEMR CRETTBBNTLLEE L,
@ NMEFT PEEDP TIRETEBRNTLEEL,
ESEROER
OUTFZEROR A v FEOFFICLTH SEERODA vFEOFFICUTLEEL, |[REEMEADEENRETDBNOHDET,
RNy FU—RbRVDEER
®/(y FU—DMOBNCEF+HEBLTLREZ L I—F, HEOBNNS50Y 3—MILHEMT. 7 ReABEEOBNDEDET.

PAGE 2




-

D an ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB HPI entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spalli machen und verwendet nur hochwertige

Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr

ausfiihrlich. Hotbodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spaf3 mit Ihrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen

kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kdnnen uns auch
gerne unter www.hotbodiesonline.com. kontaktieren.

®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regelméRige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhéltlich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf gefahrliche Bauabschnitte hin. .
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

Cautions S : :
Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol- Achtung  kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.

Warnhinweise oo snnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden

Arttention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden

Précautions
B an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

davontragen.
e i

Cautions
Warphinweise Vordem Fahren = o ) .
Précautions @®Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigten).

& Vor dem Betrieb
@Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
®Verwenden Sie immer volle Batterien fiir den Sender und Empfinger, um Empfangsstérungen zu vermeiden.
®Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.
®Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage.

Wahrend dem Fahren
®Fahren Sie nicht auf dffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- oder
Sachschéden fiihren.
®Fahren Sie nicht in der Ndhe von Fullgdngern oder kleinen Kindern.
®Fahren Sie nicht auf zu kleinen oder zu eng begrenzten Geldnden.

Nach dem Fahren
@Schalten Sie den Empfédnger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto aufler Kontrolle gerét.

Hinweise zum Fahrakku
®Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heif3. Falls die Kabel

beschédigt sind, kann ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer ausldsen.

Me rc" Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit HB HPI! Ce kit a été cong¢u pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute
qualité pour la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été con¢u pour vous fournir
des explications faciles a suivre mais complétes. Hotbodies espére que vous aurez plaisir & piloter votre nouveau kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de
notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de Iui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Attention En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d’autres

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions
Warnhinweise vous pourriezendommager votre kit, et

Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoquer
B des degats matériels ou endommager votre kit.

Précautions provoquer de sérieux dégats corporels
B ou méme mortels.

Cautions
Warnhinweise Avant de mettre en marche

Précautions ®Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

& Avant de mettre en marche
® Vérifiez que toutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.
@ Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour 'émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre
le contrdle du véhicule.
® Vérifiez que personne d’autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio que vous.
® Vérifiez le champ d’action du fonctionnement de la radio.

Pendant le fonctionnement

®Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-

sures corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.

®Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.

®Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.
Aprés l'arrét

®Eteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis 'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perte de contréle du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie

®Faites trés attention lorsque vous manipulez la batterie.
Elle sera trés chaude aprés utilisation. Si un céable était dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.

PAGE 3



Equipment Needed MEd350 Bendtigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire

Radio Components J0Of1v#K—<>~ Femsteuer Anlage Eléments de la radio

You will need a 2-channel radio system with servo, electronic speed control, pack, motor, pinion gear, battery, tires and body.

2F pxILAEHE. BiE@, Y—R. ESC. ETANvFU—, E—¥— E-FVEF. ¥, EERANYTU— ETAvFU-FEBH. K7« ERELTIEEL,
Siebamﬁﬂ‘mwemwmmge,mm einen elektronische Fahrtenregler, Fahrakkus, einen Motor, Ritzel und Reifen.

Vous aurez d'un systéme radio a 2 voies, avec un servo, un contréleur électronique de vitesse, unpackdebaﬁmes,mmo@eur un pignon, une batterie et des pneus.

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.
EOTEOY—KEER ua_'r..

g Servo
AFFUITH—R
Lenkservo

Electronic Speed Control (ESC)
AE— K3 bO—3—(ESC)
Elektronischer

Pinion Gear (64 Pitch)
=3 UEF (BAEYF)

Pignon (64 )

Batteries for transmitter
EERAI YT U—

Senderbatterien
Piles de 'émetteur

If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be

damaged.
NEMH/CyFU—, LPo/(y FU—-ORRICEWARRSEATRALTEEL. SARREEEALELES, /(o7 U-ORREOBROEC 3BNISDETOTERLTIIEE W,
Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der LiPo Akkus , werden die Akkus

Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder beschédigt.
Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.




Tools TE Werkzeuge Outils

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.
zmg‘am benétigtes mbt(tiw

u Separat erhdltlich.
Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.

Allen Wrench 1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 3.0mm : i Turnbuckle Wrench 3.7x80mm
=1ty TLIF anaui-nm
3 : % |

FA@LYF 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm
Inbusschilii

issel 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm Semenschnelder
Cle Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm Clé a biellette pass inverse 3.7x80mm

Hobby Reamer Gage Block
EZS/0DAVYF Rl JORF4—U—V— RI—J5-70wd

Cle en croix _jauge hauteur de caisse bas bloc

1y
FIITUZ (F-2)
A > L
Graisse différentiel ari

Included Items  Enthaltenes Werkzeug
#vMCAoTWAY  Eléments inclus

HBC8122-6 ="\ HBC8122-9
SILICON DIFF OIL #7,000 Shock Oil #500
YYIYFIEA)L #7,000 23 w54 A)b #500

Huile d’amortisseur #500

Caution  Achtung Do not drive the car in the
O

Ne conduisez pas la voiture dans les endroits suivants.

Do not run in water or sand.

KieEb, Bt ETRETERBVTI LS, SRORECEITEFBHFT,
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable.

iy
(48]

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

EfEE, P ATESRMTRETETERLTIESL,
Fahren Sie niemals auf dffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publigue ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.




Understanding the part number system
HRES0Rs A

Erkldrung zur Teilenummerierung

Comprendre le systéme de numérotage des piéces

Refer to sellable number to purchase parts.

HABATHEALTVISERSR2TINARSEAVTLTT. SEBABICZOFECARBLET.
° Verwenden Sie die Ersatzteilnummer um Einzelteile zu kaufen.

Reportez-vous a la référence pour acheter des piéces.

114516

Big Bore 10.5mm Shock Body/Cap Set

EwdHP 10.5mm L3 v IRT «/Frud v b
a BigBore‘l’O.SmmDaempfergehaeusaﬂ(ap’:enSet
Amortisseur/ Gros Diam 10.5mm

o OXd

1145‘!6{3‘ 114516 @ 114516 Q
Shock Body

JS'—I:I’»‘ *-wfh i 2w dMT— JJJ#—?yJ(—*gy:f
Daempfergehaeuse Daempferkappe Oben
Bouchon r cylindre Corps Amortisseur Bouch péri wind

\

A sellable part number followed by a letter in a circle indicates a set.
114516 © HRAESORICTIL I 7y OO HIREREY FMEDOREERKELTLE T,
Eine Ersatzteilnummer mit einem Buchstaben im Kreis zeigt ein Set an.
@ Un numéro de référence suivi of une lettre dans un cercle indique un ensemble.

114516 @

-
The number in parentheses refers to the parts tree, followed by a number in a black circle indicating the specific part on that tree.
BRESORICHD () OPOESEISAF v oI —VOREOS VF—[CEENTLSES LD EFT.

@ O0FHICEENTLDHESOEREERLEE.

Die Nummer in der Klammer gibt den Spritzling an. Die Nummer im schwarzen Kreis dann das Einzelteil am Spritzling.
Le nombre entre parenthéses se rapporte a la grille de piéces, il est suivi d’'un nombre qui est dans un
cercle noir, qui indique la piéce spécifique de cette grille.

Parts tree number
BRICEENTNSES
Nummer des i




g
M
¢
&
|
m
:
§
-
m
:
5
i

is.

e—VHHM TR LENEET,

Bitte geben Sie etwas Sekundenklaber auf die Kanten des Chassis um ein Aufplatzen zu vermeiden.
Appliguer de la colle rapide sur les bords du chassis ; cela contribuera a protéger les bords du

2 v—VHE ICRSERRER LA T,




114473

Race Spec Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm




7852
Ex7x0.2mm

114542 (114157 @)

114542 (114157 @)

J

HBC8122-6

SILICON DIFF OIL #7,000
YUIFIXAI #7,000
SILIKON &7,

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
F2ve? FENSETYUIVFALERELET, .
Remplissez d'huile jusqu’en haut des arbres transversaux avec de 'huile silicone pour différentiel.




114479 @

Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x4mm Flat Head Screw M3x6mm




114476

N

114504
@ F
114476 @
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm 77
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm




114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

77
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

@




114477
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm :




114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

@




114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

@




Z715
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

@.\Q\

111194 ©

114476

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm
111195
Ball Bearing 5x10x3mm

12 =~ 5
mmmmm&m 1

141_5.““'535 114547
(114164 @)

223 = &

Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

114477 @

(114164 @)

114476 75115 @
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm  Ball Stud 4. 3x10.3mm

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm







--l12.7mm-|<—

—
@
8
-
=
-
=
==}
2
-

/4

O
AL

e
=
38mm

©
: (0oL
P
———

112961
3x38mm

3x34mm
f

O N S

()
1

4725_3,“,“4‘4

< T
|II|I|II|||||||IIHIIP%IHHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
24mm

o
- 10mm

114548 (114165 @)
114548 (114165 @)

114548 (114165 @)




114548 (114165 @)

nE

Z715
Set Screw M3x2 5mm

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

75115
Ball Stud 4.2x10.3mm

114548 (114165 @)

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm




Make4 ampross
4_s¢m 4fois

Shock Oil #500
33w oA )l #500
#500

Huile d’amortisseur #500

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all air bubbles.
BoLbER FYERDURREREST,

Sie die Kolbenstange sam nach oben -
m;:£Mmﬁhmm

Bewegen
und unten, damit Luftblasen
Deéplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- | !

114517
{3 Holes x1_1mm)

|.. 1Mmﬁ°
TV

114548 (114165 @)

ag.
FANEREMHET .
Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.




114476

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm




114549 (114166 @)

114549 (114166 @)

14480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

@

114477
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114549 (114166 @)




114552 (114235 @)  HB/ Airtronics/JR/ KO/ Sanwa ) )
23 $ug When the power is on, the servo homn should be in the neutral
)\ position as shown in the picture.
114552 (114235 @) Hitec o) H—RZa— FILORIE. Y—RR—YFEOLS(CEDLS ICHETILET.

24 HeEsy et Y B aAnA o Nﬂm hier gezeigt, befinden.
114552 (1 1.4235-0) HPI/ Futaba . Quand le contact est mis, le bras desgrm devrait étre en posi-
25 7518 = Schcma.

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm

75115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

@ h‘@? 114491
3620mm 1145120
2083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

ing Servo
Stestng Seo i cuce
Lenkservo (Nicht enthalten)
Servo de direction (Non inclus)

[

Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm  Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

Steering Linkage Adjustment
AFFUZIU - DR
Einstellen des Lenkgestinges
Réglage de la tringlerie de direction
Adjust the steering linkage so that the tires
point straight when the servo is centered.

AFFUZTY =P 1— hSIORC T PHESTCIC
BAKSCAFFUYIY—RUVr—IERELET,

Réglez Ia tringlerie de direction de fagon
a ce que les roues pointent vers I'avant
lorsque le servo est centré.

114479

< : ke = i
\_l : 1 c *‘._ 4 ]
mtm&mwu%* Z




540er Elektromotor

mrypeﬂem:mugmkuum
mmgpe‘mfmnmhj

BADY A XFE—H—

Adjust motor position for smooth gear mesh.
FPHRL-ARBL L3N IT vy ERBLET,

Included)

Bat7

m B
b
m ]
Ww 3

\

FIFE0)

Réglez la position du moteur de maniére a obte-

Achten Sie auf korrektes Ritzelspiel.
nir un engrénement en douceur.




114480

)
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

114549 (114166 @

m
5
!
s
i
i

61094
Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Black)




Adjust body height with body pin position.
R+ DB CEDETHT+ LV ERD I ET,
Stellen Sie die Héhe der Karosserie mit den Clips ein.

Réglez la hauteur de caisse grice a la position des
goupilles sur les attaches de carrossetie.

Gear Ratio Getriebeiibersetzung
¥PLYF Rapport des pignons

Adjust gear ratio to suit motor and running conditions.

E—F—, ETRHSCSOETEPL YT ERELET. .

Réglez le rapport des pour correspondre aux caractéris-
tigues du moteur et de la course.

P, ' Lmﬂrmmam-am
'Empfohlene ['m-m 17.5T Brushless Motor 6.00 - 7.30
Pignons conseillés 13.5T Brushless Motor 7.00 - 8.00

Gear Ratio - ;
o Pinion Gear E=##7 Ritzel Pignon

SN d | 24T : - T|34T 35T |36T 37T |38T 39T 40T

Eﬂor ; 6.47|6.29 |6.11(5.95|5.79 |5.64 | 5.50
R

111T 6.53 6.34 |6.17 |6.00 5.84 |5.69 | 5.55

112T 47 |7.23 |7 6.59 | 6.40 |6.22 | 6.05 5.74 | 5.60
113T .53 |7. 6.65 6.46 6.1 5.79 | 5.65
8 114T ; 6.71/6.51 5.85(5.70

3 115T (gara5) . A 6.76 6.57 5.90

3 116T @m0 - 6.82 6.63







ﬂ,‘f o llipiracing}

Driver Standard Setup

Track Condition

Diff
Spool
One-way

5 mm (114538}

Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535)
6 mm (72038)

orrm

Piston
§6Huks 11

Bearing Holder gusup

#73523

1.4 mm

Sway Bar 12mm
1.3mm

114531 Green

#3000

5 mm 114538}

Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535)
6 mm (72038}

Piston
gaﬁmﬁ L -

Bearing Holder gusup

#73523

Sway Bar 1.1 mm
1.2mm

1.3 mm

114531 Green

(NN




ﬂ,‘fo

N
-_\ 01152253 -1-050 05 1
E om R wm N Fe[ JLICIL L] R I

Front Diff Diff
Spool
# One-way

Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535)
5 mm (114538}
6 mm (72038)
Wheel Spacer

mm

Bearing Holder 05 UP
V]
05 DOWN

Sway Bar 12mm
1.3mm
1.4 mm

9

5 mm 114538}

Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535)
6 mm (72038}

Bearing Holder gusup

0
05 DOWN

Sway Bar 1.1 mm
1.2mm

1.3 mm

(FNMTFNT




114476 7676

o

S

o —

&
114479
&75115 6?

7121







\‘

® Parts List

Parts #

50432

61094

61246

68746

68767

68796

68836

68840

73523

75106

75115

75116

75121

75122

75188

100558
109132
111192
111194
111195
112960
112961
114462
114468
114471
114472
114473
114475
114476
114477
114478
114479
114480
114482
114483
114484
114485
114486
114489
114490
114491
114492
114501
114502
114503
114504
114505
114506
114507
114508
114509
114510
114511
114512
114513

Description

O-RING S-12 (BLACK/5pcs)
WHEEL NUT M4 SERRATED (BLACK/4pcs)
TURNBUCKLE 3x24mm (2pcs)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 116 TOOTH (64PITCH)
ROD GUIDE (PTFE/Mpcs)

FRONT SPINDLE/REAR HUB CARRIER SET

CUP JOINT ADAPTER (GEAR DIFF)

SOLID AXLE CUP (2mm/STEEL/2pcs)

BLADDER 12x3.5mm (FLAT TYPE/4pcs)

BODY PIN (6mm/BLACK/MEDIUM/20pcs)

BALL STUD 4.3x10.3mm (2mm SOCKET/4pcs)

BALL STUD 4.3x13mm (2mm SOCKET/4pcs)

PIVOT BALL 3x5mm (4pcs)

STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (4pcs)

UNIVERSAL REBUILD KIT (2pcs)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x4mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
CONE WASHER M3 (ORANGE/5pcs)

DCJ V2 DRIVE SHAFT 44mm (1pc)

DCJ V2 DRIVE SHAFT REBUILD KIT

BALL BEARING 5x10x3mm (6pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x34mm (2pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x38mm (2pcs)

BUMPER BRACE (CARBON FIBER)

STEERING BLOCK ARM (CARBON FIBER/2pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 4x8x3mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 5x10x4mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 10x15x4mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x5mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x4mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
DCJ DRIVE SHAFT SET 44mm (1pc)

DCJ AXLE (1pc)

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET 44mm (1pc)

SWAY BAR STOP COLLAR (ORANGE/4pcs)
UNIVERSAL AXLE (1pc)

ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM PULLEY 20T (BLACK)

LOWER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

FRONT UPPER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

REAR UPPER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

FRONT UPPER ARM MOUNT SET (7075/BLACK)
REAR UPPER ARM MOUNT SET (7075/BLACK)
MIDDLE BLOCK (7075/BLACK)

MOTOR MOUNT (7075/BLACK)

MOTOR MOUNT POST

STEERING POST (BLACK/2pcs)

STEERING ARM (BLACK/2pcs)

STEERING JOINT (BLACK)

FLOATING SERVO MOUNT SET (CARBON FIBER)
SOLID AXLE BODY (BLACK)

® Option Parts List

Parts #

6542
6543
6544
6545
6546
6547
6548
6820
68745
68746
112797
114463
114465
114466
114467
114469
114470
114487
114488

Description

RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.4mm 6 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.5COILS(SIL/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6 COILS(GOLD/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mmx5.25 (RED/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mmx6.25 (PINK/2pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (CLEAR/8pcs)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 115 TOOTH (64PITCH)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 116 TOOTH (64PITCH)
WASHER SET 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2 0mm/ORANGE/6pcs)
BATTERY STOPPER SET (CARBON FIBER)

STEERING POST BRACE (CARBON FIBER)

FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #2 (CARBON FIBER)

REAR SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #3 (CARBON FIBER)
SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE B/F32mm/R39mm)
SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE C/F32.5mm/R40mm)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20pcs)

Parts #

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
BO12
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
7083
Z150
7234
7242
7264
Z676
Z704
Z715
7724
7852

Parts #

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Description

SPUR GEAR HOLDER

ALUMINUM UNIVERSAL DRIVESHAFT 44mm (BLACK/2pcs)
BIG BORE 10.5mm SHOCK BODY/CAP SET (2pcs)
10.3mm SHOCK PISTON 3 HOLES x 1.1mm (2pcs)
SHOCK SPRING CUP (BLACK/2pcs)

SHOCK SPRING ADJUST NUT (BLACK/2pcs)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 3.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0 DEGREE (BLACK)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)
BELT (30S3M189)

BELT (30S3M516)

RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (GREEN/2pcs)
GEAR DIFFERENTIAL SET 40T

BIG BORE SHOCK SET (10.5mm/STANDARD LENGTH/2pcs)
SHOCK BALL 5.8mm (HARD COATED/4pcs)

HEX WHEEL HUB 4.5mm (BLACK/2pcs)

HEX WHEEL HUB 5.0mm (BLACK/2pcs)
SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x42mm (4pcs)

SUSPENSION SHAFT 2.5x22mm (4pcs)

BEARING HOLDER SET

FRONT PULLEY (40T)

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL CASE (40T)

INTERNAL GEAR DIFFERENTIAL SET

ALUMINUM DIFF CUP JOINT V2 (HARD COATED/2pcs)
GEAR DIFFERENTIAL REBUILD SET

SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE A/F32.5mm/R39.5mm)
C HUB SET (4 DEGREES)

STEERING BLOCK SET

SHOCK/SWAY BAR/BALL END PARTS
BUMPER/BODY POST/BATTERY STOPPER

FRONT SWAY BAR SET (1.2/1.3/1 4mm)

REAR SWAY BAR SET (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

DIRECT SERVO HORN (23/24/25)

ALUMINUM BELT TENSIONER (BLACK)

FOAM BUMPER V2

MAIN CHASSIS 2.25mm (GARBON FIBER)

UPPER DECK 2.0mm (CARBON FIBER)

FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #3 (CARBON FIBER)
REAR SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #2 (CARBON FIBER)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#40/0ORANGE/20pcs)

BALL BEARING 3x6x2.5mm (FLANGED/2pcs)

HIGH GRADE SHOCK SHAFT 28mm (2pcs)

SHOCK OIL #7000

SHOCK OIL #500

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
ANTENNA PIPE SET

CAP HEAD SCREW M2x5mm (10pcs)

E CLIP E2mm (20pcs)

PIN 2x10mm (10pcs)

LOCK NUT M3 THIN TYPE (4pcs)

SET SCREW M3x8mm (10pcs)

SET SCREW M3x2.5mm (10pcs)

SET SCREW M4x8mm (ROUND POINT/6pcs)
WASHER 5x7x0.2mm (10pcs)

Description

ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
MAIN CHASSIS 2.0mm (ALUMINUM/85mm)

MAIN CHASSIS 2. 25mm (CARBON FIBER/92mm)
PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 2.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 2.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 3.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0 DEGREE (BLACK)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (GREEN/2pcs)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0.5 DEGREE (BLACK)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#30/YELLOW/20pcs)

SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#50/GREEN/20pcs)




oU# s-12 (75w 2/5pcs)

Md EL—Fw Bt —ILFw b (75w 2/4pcs)
&—22)0w )l 3x24mm (2pcs)

HB RACING ZJ{—FFV2 116 T (B4PITCH)

Ow BAHL B (7 w%HHEs/4pcs)

202 RAEZ RIWUPNIFvUTEY b

Ry II AU NPIII—(FPTD)

Uy K72 2w Z(2mm/ 2 F—)l/2pes)
TS5 — 12x3.6mm (IS5 w k51 J/4pcs)

MF « —E> (Bmm/F S w4 /20pcs)

=LA w K 4.3x10.3mm (2mmY 4w |~/4pcs)
=LA w K 4.3x13mm (2mmY4r v k/4pcs)
Eftw hifi—JL 3x5mm (4pcs)

AFFUIIOw o Twisa (4pcs)
A==V EIL R+ v ~M2pcs)

F+A2 M3xdmm (7Y@Y 4w /10pcs)
O=—2Dw i —M3 (4 L2/ /5pes)

DCJV2 RS+ 72+ 2 b 44mm (1pc)

DCJVE RSATV ¢TIk UEIL MY

= )LAF U2 5x10x3mm (Bpcs)

=271 2 ) M3x34mm (2pcs)

=21 0w )1 M3x3Bmm (2pcs)

I—=T L= (h—RYI7 1=
AFFUITOwIF—Ltzy b (5774 ~/2pcs)
=R ARy 2 M—JRF LU 2T 4x8x3mm (4pcs)
=2 ARw o R—JLRF U 22 Bx10x4mm (4pcs)
L—2 w9 H—JL<F U4 10x] Bxdmm (4pcs)
=R ANy AR M3x5mm (20pcs)
=R ANy o FARYJ M3x6mm (20pcs)
=R ARy o F+ARYJ M3x8mm (20pcs)
L—2 ANy H52RT M3xdmm (20pcs)
L—2 ANy o HS2RI M3xBmm (20pcs)
L—2 ARy o BS52I M3x8mm (20pcs)

DCJ RS T2+ 7 b 44mm (1pc)

DCJ P22 (1pc)

AL ESA T2+ 7 by b 44mm (1pc)
AFESAHF =R hwFhS5— (F LI/ 4pes)
AZ/N=ILVFP 2 )L (1pc)

FIL=EHT— 3x6x1.0mm (F L2377 10pcs)
FIL=EHZ— 3x6x1.6mm (FL/2/37/10pcs)
FILEHS— 3x6x2.0mm (F L2371 0pcs)
FIL=T—U—20T (F5w2)

aoiuony B (7075/75w2)

207 ~RFPwit=INLoAy K (7075/ 735w 2)
UFF wIl=IUboAw K (7076/75w2)

207 RPwIl—F—LI 0k (7075/75v%)
URFPul\—F—=LTFI b (7075/T5w )
SRILIJOwy (7075/75w0)

E—F—vOY N (7075/T5w)
E-H—IOUb R

AFFUVIRA - (T v 2/2pcs)
AFFUIF—L (TS5 v 2/2pcs)
AFFUITTaAU b+

2O0-F4 I H—Reov by b (F5TFAH)
UPw hFOR (TS5v )

3 wH 2 U 14x25x 1 .4mm 6%(F)L—/2pcs)

3 wHZFU14x25x1.5mm 6.58( )L (—/2pcs)
VawH 2 U 14x25x1.5mm 6# (J—)L K/2pcs)
a3 wH 2T 14x25x 1 EmmE. 758D +/2pcs)
a3 wH 2T 14x25x 1 .5mmE.58 (1 TO—/2pcs)
V3 wH AU 14x25x1.5mmE.25% (L v K/2pcs)
23 wH AT 14x25x1.5mm 6.25% (K4 /2pcs)
»y3azouzwd P-3 2UF(Bpcs)

HB RACING Z/{—F7V2 115 T (84PITCH)

HB RACING ZJ{—#+7V2 116 T (84PITCH)

T wp—1tzw k 3x8mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/4 L=/ J/6pcs)
KyFU=2 bwll—tv bk (5TF7AH)
AFPUIIRARTL—=R (=R 74101%=)

20 by3wH%0—35mm £2 (IST7F7A )
UPuawsd0—3.5mm #3 (5771 )
YRAFP—-Lty b (F41 FB/F32mm/R39mm)
HYAF—=Ltwy b (¥4 TJC/F32.5mm/R40mm)
FIL=H5— 3x6x0.5mm (#1237 10pes)

FIL=HS5— 3x6x0.75mm (#,>/3/10pcs)

114514
114516
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114536
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
1145486
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
1145562
114563
114554
114557
114558
1145589
114560
114674
BO12
HB70721
HBCB8122-6
HBCB8122-9
Z083
Z150
2234
Z242
Z264
Z676
Z704
Z715
Z724
852

2N —F LS —

FIEAZIN=HIL RSA T2+ 7 b 44mm (TS5 w2/2pcs)
EwdHF 10.6mm ¥ 3w ImF «/Fv v v b+ (2pcs)
10.3mm & 3 wZER b 371 x 1.1mm (2pcs)
YawOATU IRy (TS5wo/2pes)
VawOATUITIvA by k (TS5 w2/2pcs)
Eiiw bJOvwZ FF/RR (1 58/ 735w )

e b70OwZ FF/RR (30E/735wv2)
FaF7lERy bJOv oy  FR/RFOE (75w )
FaZlERy r70v o€y + FR/RF 1.0E (75v2)
~Jl b (3083M189)

~Jl b (3083M5186)

YawH2 U 14x26x1.5mm 6.765% (#/1)—2//2pcs)
FPFI7Ew b40T

EwdiFyswoty b (10.5mmVA &4 —K/2pcs)
3 woH—JL 5.8mm (J\—K3d—k/2pcs)

P —IW\F 45mm (FZ v 2/2pcs)

PR —/UI\F 5.0mm (FS5w2/2pcs)

YRRV 3+ 7 b 3x42mm (4pcs)

AN 3T 25x22mm (4pcs)
ARFPUZIRILY—Ew

0 R7—U—(40T)

FPFI5—2 (40T)

AF—FHL FPT Iy b

FIEFTAYIT a4~ V2 (I\—RO—k/2pcs)
FPFIUEILREY B

HAF—Ltwv  (#1 TA/F32mMm/R3IZ.5mm)
chieyh 48

AFFUZIIOwoty

V3w AFESAT—/R—=ILI RIt—=Y
I RF s MR Iy FU—=R )=

20V RAFES HF—tw b (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
UPRIESAHF—v + (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

A4 Lo M —iim—2/ (23/24/25)

FPIENIW STV aF—(T5vD)

T+ —=LI=ve

AAf VU p—2 225mm (FSI7AH)
Fwlt—=Fwd 20mm (FZI71 )

70V ky3wsyT—35mm #3 (J3IFA )
UPY3wo90—35mm#2 (IS5T771 )
U0y vd P-3 (#40/4 L3 /20pcs)
M=—JL_XFPU 2 BxBx2.5mm (7352 Ti/2pes)
Y3wo¥v 7k 28mm (2pcs)

3w A AL #7000

3 woA )L #500

BSxY M3x10mm (7vEY 4w +/10pcs)
PUTHIATEY

w24 21— M2x5mm (10pcs)

EUZ/E2 (20pcs)

¥~/ 2x10mm (10pcs)

Owo+w b M3@E (dpcs)

A ExZ M3x8mm (10pcs)

ERY M3x2.5mm (10pcs)

AERIMAXBMM (522 R+ 2/ /Bpcs)
Twirp— Bx7x0.2mm (10pcs)

PIL=H5— 3x6x1.0mm (# L2/ /10pcs)
PIL=HS5— 3x6x1.5mm (F L2/ /10pcs)
FILEHAT— 3x6x2.0mm (F L2/ 10pcs)

Ao Y= 2.0mm (PIL=/85mm)

AA Y=Y 226mm (ST 74 ~/92mm)

ety h70Ow% FF/RR (0B/ 73w 2)

ety hJOw2 FF/RR (1.0B/ 75w )

ety hJOw2 FF/RR (1.58/ 5w )

ety hJ0Ow2 FF/RR (2.08/75w2)

ey bJ0Ow 2 FF/RR (258/735v )

ety hJOw2 FF/RR (3.0E/ 73w )
FaF7leERy r70vo Y b FR/RF OF (5w 2)
FaFleRy 70w otw - FR/RF 1.0E (JIS5v )
S3waRATULY 14x25x1.5mm 6.758 (4/U—2//2pcs)
FaF7eERy r70voEy + FR/RF 058 (75w 2)
2yarouvd P-3 (#30/« TO—/20pcs)
2UD0UY P-3 (#40/2% L3 /20pcs)
U0y P-3 (#50/4J—24/20pcs)




\‘

® Ersatzteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung
50432 O-RING 5-12 (SCHWARZ/5ST)
61094 RADMUTTER M4 MIT RIFFELUNG (SCHWARZ/4ST)
61246 SPURSTANGE M3x24mm (25T)
68746 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 116 ZAEHNE (64dp)
68767 STANGENFUEHRUNG (PTFEMST)
68796 LENKHEBEL V2 / RADTRAEGER HINTEN SET TCX
68836 CUP JOINT ADAPTER (KEGELDIFFTCXX)
68840 STARRACHSE ABTRIEB (2mm/STAHL/2STITCXX)
73523 DAEMPFERMEMBRAN 12x3 5mm (FLACH/MST)
75106 KAROSSERIEKLAMMERN (6mm/SCHWARZ/205T)
75115 KUGELKOPF 4.3X10.3mm (2mm INBUS/M4ST)
75116 KUGELKOPF 4.3x13mm (2mm INBUS/4S5T)
75121 KUGELKOPF 3x5mm (45T)
75122 LENKUNGSLAGER. (45T)
75188 KARDAN WARTUNGS SET (25T)
100558 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x4mm (INBUS/M0ST)
109132 KONUS-SCHEIBE M3 (ORANGE/SST)
111182 DCJ V2 KARDAN-WELLE (44mm/15T)
111194 DCJ V2 KARDAN WARTUNGS-SET
111185 KUGELLAGER. 5x10x3mm (6ST)
112960 SPURSTANGE M3x34mm (25T)
112961 SPURSTANGE M3x38mm (25T)
114462 RAMMER-STREBE (KOHLEFASER)
114468 LENKHEBEL-ARM (KOHLEFASER/25T)
114471 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 4x8x3mm (45T)
114472 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 5x10x4mm (45T)
114473 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 10x15x4mm (45T)
114475 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x5mm (20ST)
114476 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (20ST)
114477 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3xBmm (20ST)
114478 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x4mm (20ST)
114479 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (205T)
114480 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (205T)
114482 DCJ KARDAN SET 44mm (15T)
114483 DCJ KARDAN-RADACHSE (15T)
114484 KARDANWELLEN SET 44mm (15T)
114485 STABILISATOR-STOPP STELLRING (ORANGE/M4ST)
114486 KARDAN ACHSE (1ST)
114489 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/205T)
114490 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/205T)
114491 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x2 0mm (ORANGE/205T)
114492 ALUMINIUM RIEMENRAD 207 (SCHWARZ)
114501 UNTERER BULKHEAD (7075/SCHWARZ)
114502 OBERER BULKHEAD VORNE (7T075/SCHWARZ)
114503 OBERER BULKHEAD HINTEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114504 SCHWINGENHALTER SET VORNE-OBEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114505 SCHWINGENHALTER SET HINTEN-OBEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114506 MITTELBLOCK (T075/SCHWARZ)
114507 MOTORHALTER (7075/SCHWARZ)
114508 MOTORHALTER-PFOSTEN
114509 LENKUNGS-PFOSTEN (SCHWARZ/25T)
114510 LENKUNGS-ARM (SCHWARZ/2ST)

114511
114512
114513

LENKUNGS-VERBINDER (SCHWARZ)
SERVO-HALTER SET (SCHWIMMEND/KOHLEFASER)
STARRACHSEN-MITTELTEIL (SCHWARZ)

@ Tuningteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung
6542 DAEMPFERFEDER. RACING 14x25x1.4mm 6 WDG (2S5T)
6543 DAEMPFERFEDER. RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6. 5Wdg. (SIL/25T)
6544 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6Wdg. (GOLD/25T)
6545 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 WDG (25T)
6546 DAEMPFERFEDER. RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 WDG (25T)
6547 DAEMPFERFEDER. RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5. 25WDG (ROT/25T)
6548 DAEMPFERFEDER. RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6 25WDG(PINK/25T)
6820 SILIKON O-RING P-3 (TRANSPARENT/8ST)
68745 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 115 ZAEHNE (64dp)
68746 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 116 ZAEHNE (64dp)
112797 SCHEIBEN SET 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2. 0mm/ORANGE/6ST)
114463 AKKU-STOPPER SET (KOHLEFASER)
114465 LENKUNGS-PFOSTEN STREBE (KOHLEFASER)
114466 DAEMPFERBRUECKE VORNE 3.5mm #2 (KOHLEFASER)
114467 DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN 3.5mm #3 (KOHLEFASER)
114469 SCHWINGEN SET (TYFP B/32mm/R39mm)
114470 SCHWINGEN SET (TYF C/32. 5mm/R40mm)
114487 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/205T)
114488 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x.075mm (ORANGE/20ST)

Nummer

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
B012
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
7083
7150
7234
7242
7264
Z676
Z704
Z715
7724
7852

Nummer

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Beschreibung

HAUPTZAHNRAD-HALTER
ALUMINIUM KARDAN 44mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)

BIG BORE 10.5mm DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE/KAPPEN SET (2ST)
KOLBENPLATTEN 10.3mm 3-LOCH x 1.1mm (25T)
FEDERTELLER (SCHWARZ/2ST)

DAEMPFERFEDER VORSPANN-MUTTER (SCHWARZ/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 3.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/IRF 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
RIEMEN (30S3M189)

RIEMEN (30S3M519)

DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm6.75WDG(GRUEN/2ST)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL SET 40Z

BIG BORE DAEMPFER SET (10.5mm/STANDARD-LAENGE/2ST)
DAEMPFERKUGEL 5.8mm (HART BESCHICHTET/4ST)
RADMITNEHMER 4.5mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)
RADMITNEHMER 5.0mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)
SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x42mm (4ST)

SCHWINGENSTIFT 2.5x22mm (4ST)

LAGERHALTER SET

VORDERES RIEMENRAD (40Z)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL-GEHAUESE (402)

INNERE KEGELDIFFERENTIAL ZAHNRAEDER SET
ALUMINIUM DIFF-ABTRIEB V2 (HART BESCHICHTET/2ST)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL WARTUNGS SET

SCHWINGEN SET (TYP A/32mm/R39.5mm)
LENKHEBELTRAEGER SET (4 GRAD)

LENKHEBEL SET

DAEMPFER/STABI/KUGELPFANNEN TEILE
RAMMER/KARO-HALTER/AKKU-STOPPER

STABILISATOR SET VORNE (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
STABILISATOR SET HINTEN (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

DIRECT SERVO-HORN (23/24/25)

ALUMINIUM RIEMENSPANNER (SCHWARZ)
SCHAUMSTOFF-RAMMER V2

CHASSIS 2.25mm (KOHLEFASER)

OBERDECK 2.0mm (KOHLEFASER)

DAEMPFERBRUECKE VORNE 3.5mm #3 (KOHLEFASER)
DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN 3.5mm #2 (KOHLEFASER)
SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20ST)

KUGELLAGER 3x6x2.5mm (MIT FLANSCH/2ST)
KOLBENSTANGE HIGH GRADE 28mm (2ST)
DAEMPFEROEL #7000

DAEMPFEROEL #500

SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/0ST)
ANTENNENROHRSET

INBUSSCHRAUBE M2x5mm (10ST)

E-CLIP E2mm (20ST)

STIFT 2x10mm (10ST)

STOPPMUTTER M3 (FLACH) (4ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (10ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M3x2.5mm (10ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M4x8mm (6ST)

UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 5x7x0.2mm (10ST)

Beschreibung

ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)

CHASSIS 2.0mm (ALUMINIUM/85mm)

CHASSIS 2.25mm (KOHLEFASER/92mm)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 2.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 2.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 3.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 1425x1.5mm6.75WDG(GRUEN/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 0.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#30/GELB/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#50/GRUEN/20ST)

PAGE 249




\‘

® Pieces Detachées

Nummer  Beschreibung
50432 JOINT TORIQUE S-12 (NOIR/Sp.)
61094 ECROU DE ROUE M4 CANNELE (NOIR/4p.)
61246 BIELLETTE M3x24mm mm (2p.)
68746 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 116 DENTS (64 dp)
68767 GUIDE BIELLE (PTFE/4p.)
68796 ENSEMBLE PORTE-FUSEE AVANT/PORTE-MOYEU ARRIERE
68836 ADAPTATEUR NOIX DE CARDAN (DIFF PIGNONS)
68840 NOIX POUR ESSIEU RIGIDE (ACIER/2p.)
73523 RESERVOIR 12x3.5mm (TYPE PLAT/4p.)
75106 CLIP CARROSSERIE (Bmm/NOIR/MOYEN/20p.)
75115 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.3x10.3mm (DOUILLE 2mm/4p.)
75116 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.3x13mm (DOUILLE 2mm/4p.)
75121 BILLE PIVOT 3x5mm (4p.)
75122 BAGUE BLOC DIRECTION (4p.)
75188 KIT UNIVERSEL DE REPARATION (2p.)
100558 VIS TETE RONDE M3x4mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.)
109132 RONDELLE CONIQUE M3 (ORANGE/5p.)
111192 AXE DE TRANSMISSION DCJ V2 44mm (1p.)
111194 KIT REFECTION AXE TRANSMISSION DCJ V2
111195 ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x10x3mm (6p.)
112960 BIELLETTE M3x34mm (2p.)
112961 BIELLETTE M3x38mm (2p.)
114462 FIXATION PARE CHOC (FIBRE CARBONE)
114468 BRAS DE DIRECTION (FIBRE CARBONE/2p.)
114471 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE 4x8x3mm (4p.)
114472 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE 5x10x4mm (4p.)
114473 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE10x15x4mm (4p.)
114475 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x5mm (20p.)
114476 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.)
114477 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3X8mm (20p.)
114478 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3X4mm (20p.)
114479 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.)
114480 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x8mm (20p.)
114482 ENSEMBLE AXE TRANSMISSION DCJ 44mm (1p.)
114483 ESSIEU DCJ (1p.)
114484 ENSEMBLE AXE TRANSMISSION UNIV. 44mm (1p.)
114485 BAGUE BLOCAGE BARRE ANTIROULIS (ORANGE/Mp.)
114486 ESSIEU UNIVERSEL (1p.)
114489 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114490 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114491 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114492 SUPPORT POULIE EN ALUM. 20T (NOIR)
114501 PALIER INFERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114502 PALIER AVANT SUPERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114503 PALIER ARRIERE INFERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114504 ENS SUPPORT BRAS AVANT SUPERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114505 ENS SUPPORT BRAS ARRIERE SUPERIEUR (TO075/NOIR)
114506 PALIER CENTRAL (7075/NOIR)
114507 SUPPORT MOTEUR (7075/NOIR)
114508 SUPPORT MOTEUR
114509 MONTANT DE DIRECTION (NOIR/2p.)
114510 BRAS DE DIRECTION (NOIR/2p.)
114511 BIELLETTE DE DIRECTION
114512 ENS SUPPORT FLOTTANT DE SERVO (FIBRE CARBONE)
114513 CARROSSERIE AXE RIGIDE (NOIR)
® Ersatzteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung
6542 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.4mm 6 SP. (2p.)
6543 RESSORT AMORT.COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.5sp(ARGENT/2p.)
6544 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1 5mm 6sp. (OR/2p.)
6545 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 SP. (2p.)
6546 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 SP. (2p.)
6547 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.255P(ROUGE/2p)
6548 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mmx6.25 (ROSE/2p.)
6820 JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (CLAIR/8pcs)
68745 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 115 DENTS (64 dp)
68746 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 116 DENTS (64 dp)
112797 ENS. RONDELLES 3x6mm(0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/ORANGE/6p.)
114463 ENS PLAQUES BLOCAGE BATTERIE (FIBRE CARBONE)
114465 SUPPORT MONTANT DE DIRECTION (FIBRE CARBONE)
114466 SUPPORT SUSPENSION AV (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #2
114467 SUPPORT SUSPENSION AR (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #3
114469 ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE B/F32mm/R39mm)
114470 ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE C/F32. 5mm/R40mm)
114487 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114488 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20p.)

Nummer

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
B012
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
7083
Z150
7234
7242
7264
Z676
Z704
Z715
7724
7852

Nummer

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Beschreibung

SUPPORT COURONNE
AXE DE TRANSMISSION UNIVERSEL ALU. 44mm (NOIR/2p.)
BOUCHON/CORPS AMORTISSEUR/ GROS DIAM 10.5mm (2p.)
PISTON AMORTISSEUR 10;3mm 3 TROUS x1mm (2p.)
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR (NOIR/2p.)

ECROU REGLAGE RESSORT AMORTISSEUR (NOIR/2p.)
BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 3.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

DOUBLE JEU BLOG PIVOT AV/ AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)
COURROIE (30S3M189)

COURROIE (30S3M516)

RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (VERT/2p.)
ENS ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL 40T

SET AMORT GROS DIAM (10.5mm / LONG STANDARD / 2p.)
ROTULE SUSPENSION 5.8mm (REVETEMENT DUR/4p.)
MOYEU HEX JANTE 4.5mm (NOIR/2p.)

MOYEU HEX JANTE 5.0mm (NOIR/2p.)

TIGES SUSPENSION 3x42mm (4p.)

TIGES SUSPENSION 2.5x22mm (4p.)

ENS. SUPPORT ROULEMENT

POULIE AVANT (40T)

ENS BOITIER ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL (40T)

ENS ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL INTERNE

ENS NOIX DE DIFFERENTIEL ALU V2 (REVET DUR/2p.)
ENS REFECTION DIFFERENTIEL PIGNON

ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE A/F32mm/R39.5mm)
ENS MOYEU C (4 DEGRES)

ENS BLOCK DE DIRECTION

EMBOUTS AMORTISSEURS/ BARRE ANTIROULIS/ ROULEMENTS
ECROU DE BLOCAGE PARECHOG/SUPPORT GAROSS/BATTERIE
JEU TIGES AVANT ANTIROULIS (1.2/1.3/1 4mm)

JEU TIGES ARRIERE ANTIROULIS (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)
PALONIER DE SERVO (23/24/25)

TENDEUR DE COURROIE ALU (NOIR)

PARE CHOC MOUSSE V2

CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.25 mm (FIBRE GARBONE)

PLATINE SUPERIEUR 2.0mm (FIBRE CARBONE)

SUPPORT SUSPENSION AVANT (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #3
SUPPORT SUSPENSION AR (FIBRE GARBONE) 3.5mm #2
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#40/0ORANGE/20p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 3x6x2.5mm (A BRIDE/2p.)

AXE AMORTISSEUR HTE QUALITE 28mm (2p.)

HUILE AMORTISSEUR gr.7000

HUILE AMORTISSEUR gr.500

VIS TETE PLATE M3x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.)
ENSEMBLE ANTENNE

VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2x5mm (10p.)

CIRCLIPS 2mm (20p.)

GOUPILLE 2x10mm (10p.)

ECROU NYSLTOP M3 (FIN) (4p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x8mm (10p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x2.5mm (10p.)

VIS SANS TETE M4x8mm (BOUT ROND/6p.)

RONDELLE 5x7x0.2 mm (10p.)

Beschreibung

RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.0mm (ALU/85mm)

CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.25 mm (FIBRE CARBONE/92mm)
BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 1.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 2.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 2.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 3.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)
RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (VERT/2p.)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 0.5 DEGRE (NOIR)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#30/JAUNE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#50/VERT/20p.)




Serial Number
Seriennummer
Numéro de série
SUTNF—

ﬂo

line.com

www.hotbhodi line.com www.hotbodi
Hot Bodies USA HP Europe

70 fcon 19 William Nadin Way,
Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 USA Swadiincote, Derbyshire,
(949) 753-1099 DE11 088, UK

(888) 349-4474 Customer Service

www.hpiracing.co.jp

www.hpiracing.net.cn

HPI Japan HPF China

105-1 Shimoiidacho, B01-02, No.68 Guanghua Rd.
Minami-lai H terrahi Minhang District, Shanghsi,
Shizuokaken 435-0028 JAPAN  China 201108

053-589-3770 (+86)1 50-0093-2860




	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_061115
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611152
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611153
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611154
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611155
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611156
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611157
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611158
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_0611159
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111510
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111511
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111512
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111513
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111514
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111515
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111516
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111517
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111518
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111519
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111520
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111521
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111522
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111523
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111524
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111525
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111526
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111527
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111528
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111529
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111530
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111531
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111532
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111533
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111534
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111535
	116035_Vol03_HB_PRO5_06111536

